RESOLUTION 1986- 243

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION 1986-47 FOR THE DUAL HUB CORRIDOR ALTERNATIVES ANALYSIS

OH-90-0037

WHEREAS, Resolution 1986-47, adopted February 18, 1986, authorized the General Manager to execute a pass-through agreement with the City of Cleveland to fund a portion of the cost of the Dual Hub Corridor Alternatives Analysis; and

WHEREAS Resolution 1986-47 must be modified to reflect the amount of funds to be passed-through to the City of Cleveland.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That Section 1 of Resolution 1986-47 be amended to increase the amount to be passed-through to the City of Cleveland to \$214,000.

Section 2. That Section 4 of Resolution 1986-47 be amended to decrease the amount of funds to be provided by the City of Cleveland to \$3,500.

Section 3. That all other provisions of Resolution 1986-47 shall remain in effect.

Section 4. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted August 5

Prefident

Attest: Covert Canderel Secretary-Treasurer